

EX 128/25

RAMESH KUMAR Vs. MOHIT SAGAR

31.01.2026

Present: Sh. Sandeep Kumar Yadav, ld. counsel for DH.

Sh. Rahul Kumar, ld proxy counsel for Objector.

In this matter, Objections under order 21 Rule 58 and application under Order 21 Rule 26 CPC have been moved on behalf of Objector. Plea which has been taken by the Objector is that property *qua* which warrants of attachment were issued is not the property of JD and same is lease-hold property. Perusal of record shows that certain documents regarding the said property have been filed on record on behalf of DH. One of the said document has been issued by the Slum & JJ Department, DDA. In view of same, report be called from the concerned branch of DDA regarding the ownership of said property on filing of PF for next date of hearing.

Matter be put up on **27.02.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/31.01.2026