

EX 128/25

RAMESH KUMAR Vs. MOHIT SAGAR

22.05.2026

Present: None for DH.

None for JD.

Sh. Amandeep Singh, Ld. counsel for Objector.

Be awaited.

(Sunil Choudhary)

District Judge-01(West), THC

Delhi/22.05.2026

Present: None for DH.

None for JD.

Sh. Amandeep Singh, Ld. counsel for Objector.

Perusal of record shows that Objections under Order 21 Rule 58 CPC and application under Order 21 Rule 26 CPC moved on behalf of Objector are pending adjudication.

None has appeared on behalf of DH as well as JD despite calls. In view of same, matter is adjourned for arguments on Objections on **03.07.2026**.

(Sunil Choudhary)

District Judge-01(West), THC

Delhi/22.05.2026