

EX 128/25

RAMESH KUMAR Vs. MOHIT SAGAR

03.07.2026

Present: None for DH.

None for JD.

Sh. Amandeep Singh- Ld. Counsel for objector.

Passover.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/03.07.2026

Present: Sh. Nitin Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DH.

None for JD.

Sh. Amandeep Singh- Ld. Counsel for objector.

Ld. Counsel for DH seeks one opportunity to argue on the application filed by Objector on the ground that he has to verify and peruse the document filed by Government Department.

Considering the submissions made by Ld. Counsel for DH, one opportunity is granted to DH to make submissions on the objections.

Now to come up on 14.08.2026.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/03.07.2026